provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

RT I 1(3) RT II (1) 5 T III T A (2) (1)a	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER Construction of Field Office for the Engineer OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS Occupational Safety and Health Program Project Billboard/ Sign Board CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, SANITARY / PLUMBING WORKS EARTHWORKS	1.00 5.00 1.00	L.S mo, ea	(Php) 195,959.77 23,301.71 15,864.45	(Php) 195,959.7 116,508.5
1(3) T II (1) 5 T III T A (2)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS Occupational Safety and Health Program Project Billboard/ Sign Board CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, SANITARY / PLUMBING WORKS	5.00	mo.	23,301.71	116,508.5
(1) 5 T III T A (2)	Occupational Safety and Health Program Project Billboard/ Sign Board CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, SANITARY / PLUMBING WORKS				
5 T III T A (2)	Project Billboard/ Sign Board CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, SANITARY / PLUMBING WORKS				
T III T A (2)	CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, SANITARY / PLUMBING WORKS	1.00	ea	15,664.45	
(2)		1/			15,864.4
(2)					
	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	l.s.	6,874.07	6,874.0
	Structure Excavation (Common Soil, Manual Excavation)	37.34	m3	472.51	17,643.5
804(4) PART B	Gravel Fill	7.00	m3	1,902.22	13,315.5
	PLAIN AND REINFORCED CONCRETE WORK			1,002.22	10,010.0
1)c2	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A, 28 days)	18.87	m3	7,753.11	146,301.1
1)c3	Structural Concrete for Footing Tie Beam (Class A, 28 days)	4.32	m3	9,058.65	39,133.3
1)c4	Structural Concrete for Column & Wall (Class A, 28 days)	21.58	m3	8,544.73	184,395.2
1)c5	Structural Concrete (Suspended Slab), Class A, 28 days	4.70	m3	8,591.59	40,380.4
1)c6	Structural Concrete for Beams (Class A, 28 days)	2.82	m3	9,324.20	26,294.2
I)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	5697.00	kg	70.63	402,379.1
(2)	Formworks and Falseworks	407.42	m2	713.16	290,555.6
TC	FINISHINGS AND OTHER CIVIL WORKS				
7(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	310.40	m2	229.53	71,246.1
1046(2)a1 1111(5) PART E 1201(12) DIVISION IV	100mm CHB Non-Load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel)	24.50	m2	819.24	20,071.3
	Manhole (0.60m x 0.60 m) MECHANICAL	7.00	pcs	690.21	4,831.4
	Valves and Pipe Fittings FLOOD CONTROL, DRAINAGE AND WATER SUPPLY	1.00	l.s.	1,301,630.46	1,301,630.4
	WATER SUPPLY				
1602(2) 1602(5)	Galvanized Iron Pipe (G.I) including excavation &	1.00	l.s	3,707,068.49	3,707,068.4
	Polyethelene (HDPE) Plastic Pipe including	1.00	l.s	321,845.37	321,845.3
		1.00	Ls	70 011 57	70,011.5
1	· ·				
2(2	2)	Galvanized Iron Pipe (G.I) including excavation & Backfill Polyethelene (HDPE) Plastic Pipe including excavation & Backfill	Galvanized Iron Pipe (G.I) including excavation & 1.00 Backfill Polyethelene (HDPE) Plastic Pipe including	2) Galvanized Iron Pipe (G.I) including excavation & 1.00 I.s Backfill 3) Polyethelene (HDPE) Plastic Pipe including 1.00 I.s excavation & Backfill	Galvanized Iron Pipe (G.I) including excavation & 1.00 I.s 3,707,068.49 Backfill Polyethelene (HDPE) Plastic Pipe including 1.00 I.s 321,845.37 excavation & Backfill Double Handling 1.00 I.s. 70,011.57

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by MARCIANO M. DIMAPILIS, the Proprietor, for the MARCPHIL CONSTRUCTION.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

WITNESSES:

NO M.

Proprietor

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA

PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability W